TIME

Celebration of Scholarship
ORAL PRESENTATIONS

April 6, 2017 | 8:20am -12:00pm, 2:00pm-6:20pm

PRESENTER

Bedford Banquet Room

Indiana Wesleyan University

DIVISION

TITLE

8:20am
8:40am

9:00am

9:20am

9:40am

10:00am

10:20am

10:40am

11:00am

11:20am

11:40am

Olivia Anderson Writing Sate Haven: Navigating the Apocalyptic World
Shiloh Hines Writing Novel Writing: Exploring the Creative Process
Shelley Spilman Modern Languages Under.standing Languag.e Per.ceptions of World English Speakers on the Campus
and Literature of Indiana Wesleyan University
.. . . Religious Preference and Party Identification: The Role of Religion 1n
McKinzie Horoho Social Sciences ,
Contemporary U.S. Elections
Emily Stout Psychology Sibling Dynamics in Families with ASD Children: A Life Span Approach
School ot Theol
Victoria Crofford oo ,O, Y Embodying Our Faith: Liturgies and the Spiritually Formative Nature of Worship
and Ministry
School ot Theol
Caleb Dunn oo ,O, "5 The Cruciality of Wesleyanism
and Ministry
School ot Theol
Brooke Eber oo ,O, “98Y et the Children Come: Teaching the Bible with Trauma-Informed Methods
and Ministry
Steven Covington School. o.f Theology JOth .Wesley's Con.structive Tbeology on the Communal Reading of Scripture:
and Ministry Writing Sermons 1n Community
School ot Theol
Charlie Hurlocker oo ,O, ") Bare Hugs: A Theology of Physical Touch for Today's Church
and Ministry
Jessica McIntosh Music Neuropsychology, Music, and the Deaf: An Investigation of Music’s Affect on the

Deat and Hard-of-Hearing

2:00pm
2:20pm
2:40pm
3:00pm
3:20pm

3:40pm
4:00pm

4:20pm
4:40pm

5:00pm

5:20pm

5:40pm

6:00pm

Ethan Gormong

Natural Sciences

Covalent Incorporation of Antibacterial Agents onto Monomeric Substrates for

Polymer Studies

Nathan Gerick

Natural Sciences

Glial Miiller Cells Model Important Pathways for the Regulation of Neuronal
Signaling

RKRoby Buth, Sydney

Natural Sciences

Method for Pancreatic Islet Isolation and Quantification of Secretagogue-

Weghorst Augmented Glucose-Stimulated Insulin Secretion
Chelsea Schor Art &.Design.and Gr?ev%ng, Creating, He.al.ing: HO\.N Can Art as Therapy Facilitate a Health
Behavioral Sciences | Grieving Process in Military Children?

Kelsey Evey Psychology Ecolog:lcal. Momentary Assessment of the Re.elationship Between Self
Pertectionism, Event Type, and Event Appraisal
Wel d As Guests: An Eth hic Study ot the Ethni

Allison Tinch Intercultural Studies | Ngu . o S THESTEDIE EE) OF T R
E ence at Chapel at Indiana Wesleyan University

Tom Simons Natural Sciences De nthesis of a Small-Molecule Chemicz

acaniol to Rescue Osteoblasts, B

om Zoledronate-I

ary Cytoking
QOT'Y

pItance

Ryan Smith Natural Sci e e
an Smi atural Sciences

J and Or
Chelsea Phillips Natural Sciences

Whitney Renfroe Exercise Science

Noah Roch Mathematics

Jorgen Reimer Economics

Hannah Hopkinson

School of Theology
and Ministry




Celebration of Scholarship
ORAL PRESENTATIONS

April 6, 2017 | 8:20am -12:00pm, 2:00pm-5:20pm

PRESENTER

LLeedy Banquet Room

Indiana Wesleyan University

DIVISION TITLE

8:20am

8:40am

9:00am

9:20am

9:40am

10:00am

10:20am

10:40am

11:00am

11:20am

11:40am

2:00pm

2:20pm

2:40pm
3:00pm

3:20pm

3:40pm

4:00pm
4:20pm

4:40pm

5:00pm

Raitlyn Horn

A Literature Review of the Zika Virus: Incidence of Microcephaly on

School of Nursing Lagonave, Haiti Post Zika Outbreak

Neal Stepp, Ben Martens,

Chandler Herman

Health and Human

Pertformance

Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy (CIDP) 1n a
Collegiate Distance Runner: A Case Report

Taylor Augustat, Kasey
Clabaugh, Maggie

Holderman

Rags to Riches: Is this my Fate? The Correlation Between Annual Family

Behavioral Sciences Income and Financial Habits 1n College Students

Rylie Powell, Kendra Schiess,

Lauren Witmer

Assessment of Participation in Deviant Behavior among College

Behavioral Sciences Undergraduate Students

Ericka Boomgaard, Ashley
Gilstrap, Lauren Weston

18-25 Year Olds” Attitudes Toward Diversity Based on Type of High
School They Attended

Behavioral Sciences

Hannah Augsburger, Raley
LaPointe, Presley
Montgomery, Nicole Veal

Behavioral Sciences | Attitudes Toward Low-Income Housing in Grant County, Indiana

Hannah Arvidson, Haley
Healy

Differences Among Male and Female Grant County Residents to Recognize
and Report Child Abuse

Behavioral Sciences

Paige Loggins, Danielle

RKRaufman

Behavioral Sciences | Relationship Between Racial Attitude and Education Prior to College

Maggie DeJong, Sigrid
Piszczek, Jonathan Stephens,

Preya Jones

Behavioral Sciences | Mental Health Stigmas: Attitudes on Seeking out Mental Health Services

Shannon Stockdell, Hannah
Cook, Marissa Augustat,
Michael Herrick

Attitude and Knowledge Differences Among Secular and Nonsecular

Behavioral Sciences College Students Regarding Contraception

Sarah Pierce, Chelsea

Winner, Lydia Demmitt

Chelsea Schor

Does empathy have a heartbeat?: Empathy and 1ts physiological correlates
in the lab and 1n daily hife

Behavioral Sciences

Religio-Aesthetic Conversions of Twentieth-Century Artist

Art & Design Review, Exploratory Research and Formal/Iconographic 4

Annah Kalb

Development of Selective and Potent Bivalent Inhibit
Phosphatase SHP2 Using a Chemical-Genetic Teg

Natural Science

Patricia Martinez, Morgan

Smith, Natassja Thomas

Death Effects of Reveromycin A, A Potentiald

Natural Sciences and Disease-Associated Cells of

Beverly Wagner

Theatre

pakespeare: Then and

Gloria Billingsley, Joanna
Ruhl

Communications &

An Ané¢
Theatre .

, , Modern Languagg
Mikayla Marazzi ,
and Literature
Sammy Oberholtzer Natural Sciences

Caleb Dunn

Wesley Semine

Tyler Long, Michael

Rennaker

Music

Percussion Ensemble
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