Celebration of Scholarship ORAL PRESENTATIONS

April 6, 2017 | 8:20am -12:00pm, 2:00pm-6:20pm

Bedford Banquet Room

Indiana Wesleyan University

TIME	PRESENTER	DIVISION	TITLE
8:20am	Olivia Anderson	Writing	Safe Haven: Navigating the Apocalyptic World
8:40am	Shiloh Hines	Writing	Novel Writing: Exploring the Creative Process
9:00am	Shelley Spilman	Modern Languages and Literature	Understanding Language Perceptions of World English Speakers on the Campus of Indiana Wesleyan University
9:20am	McKinzie Horoho	Social Sciences	Religious Preference and Party Identification: The Role of Religion in Contemporary U.S. Elections
9:40am	Emily Stout	Psychology	Sibling Dynamics in Families with ASD Children: A Life Span Approach
10:00am	Victoria Crofford	School of Theology and Ministry	Embodying Our Faith: Liturgies and the Spiritually Formative Nature of Worship
10:20am	Caleb Dunn	School of Theology and Ministry	The Cruciality of Wesleyanism
10:40am	Brooke Eber	School of Theology and Ministry	Let the Children Come: Teaching the Bible with Trauma-Informed Methods
11:00am	Steven Covington	School of Theology and Ministry	John Wesley's Constructive Theology on the Communal Reading of Scripture: Writing Sermons in Community
11:20am	Charlie Hurlocker	School of Theology and Ministry	Bare Hugs: A Theology of Physical Touch for Today's Church
11:40am	Jessica McIntosh	Music	Neuropsychology, Music, and the Deaf: An Investigation of Music's Affect on the Deaf and Hard-of-Hearing
			Covalent Incorporation of Antibacterial Agents onto Monomeric Substrates for
2:00pm	Ethan Gormong	Natural Sciences	Polymer Studies
2:20pm	Nathan Gerick	Natural Sciences	Glial Müller Cells Model Important Pathways for the Regulation of Neuronal Signaling
2:40pm	Koby Buth, Sydney Weghorst	Natural Sciences	Method for Pancreatic Islet Isolation and Quantification of Secretagogue- Augmented Glucose-Stimulated Insulin Secretion
	Chelsea Schor	Art & Design and Behavioral Sciences	Grieving, Creating, Healing: How Can Art as Therapy Facilitate a Healthy Grieving Process in Military Children?
3:20pm	Kelsey Evey	Psychology	Ecological Momentary Assessment of the Relationship Between Self-Critical Perfectionism, Event Type, and Event Appraisal
3:40pm	Allison Tinch	Intercultural Studies	Welcomed As Guests: An Ethnographic Study of the Ethnic/Racial Minority Experience at Chapel at Indiana Wesleyan University
4:00pm	Tom Simons	Natural Sciences	Design and Synthesis of a Small-Molecule Chemical Library for Inhibition of Shp2
4:20pm	Ryan Smith	Natural Sciences	Use of Geranylgeraniol to Rescue Osteoblasts, Periodontal Ligament Fibroblasts, and Oral Keratinocytes from Zoledronate-Induced Cell Death
4:40pm	Chelsea Phillips	Natural Sciences	The Effect of Pro-inflammatory Cytokines on Memory: How Immune Function Shapes a Conceptual Model of Memory
5:00pm	Whitney Renfroe	Exercise Science	Assisted Living Facilities and Their Importance in Addressing Health Related Quality of Life
5:20pm	Noah Koch	Mathematics	Figurate and k-Fibonacci Sequences Modulo x
5:40pm	Jorgen Reimer	Economics	International Investment and Public Welfare
6:00pm	Hannah Hopkinson	School of Theology and Ministry	The Portrayal of Emotions in Jeremiah

Celebration of Scholarship ORAL PRESENTATIONS

April 6, 2017 | 8:20am -12:00pm, 2:00pm-5:20pm

Leedy Banquet Room

Indiana Wesleyan University

TIME	PRESENTER	DIVISION	TITLE
8:20am	Kaitlyn Horn	School of Nursing	A Literature Review of the Zika Virus: Incidence of Microcephaly on Lagonave, Haiti Post Zika Outbreak
8:40am	Chandler Herman	Health and Human Performance	Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy (CIDP) in a Collegiate Distance Runner: A Case Report
9:00am	Taylor Augustat, Kasey Clabaugh, Maggie Holderman	Behavioral Sciences	Rags to Riches: Is this my Fate? The Correlation Between Annual Family Income and Financial Habits in College Students
9:20am	Kylie Powell, Kendra Schiess,	Behavioral Sciences	Assessment of Participation in Deviant Behavior among College Undergraduate Students
9:40am	Gilstrap, Lauren Weston	Behavioral Sciences	18-25 Year Olds' Attitudes Toward Diversity Based on Type of High School They Attended
10:00am	Hannah Augsburger, Kaley LaPointe, Presley Montgomery, Nicole Veal	Behavioral Sciences	Attitudes Toward Low-Income Housing in Grant County, Indiana
10:20am	Hannah Arvidson, Haley	Behavioral Sciences	Differences Among Male and Female Grant County Residents to Recognize and Report Child Abuse
10:40am	Kaufman	Behavioral Sciences	Relationship Between Racial Attitude and Education Prior to College
11:00am	Maggie DeJong, Sigrid Piszczek, Jonathan Stephens, Preya Jones	Behavioral Sciences	Mental Health Stigmas: Attitudes on Seeking out Mental Health Services
11:20am	Shannon Stockdell, Hannah Cook, Marissa Augustat,	Behavioral Sciences	Attitude and Knowledge Differences Among Secular and Nonsecular College Students Regarding Contraception
11:40am	Michael Herrick Sarah Pierce, Chelsea Winner, Lydia Demmitt	Behavioral Sciences	Does empathy have a heartbeat?: Empathy and its physiological correlates in the lab and in daily life
2:00pm	Chelsea Schor	Art & Design	Religio-Aesthetic Conversions of Twentieth-Century Artists: Literature Review, Exploratory Research and Formal/Iconographic Analysis
•	Annah Kalb	Natural Sciences	Development of Selective and Potent Bivalent Inhibitors of the Phosphatase SHP2 Using a Chemical-Genetic Technique
2:40pm	Patricia Martinez, Morgan Smith, Natassja Thomas	Natural Sciences	Death Effects of Reveromycin A, A Potential Osteoporosis Therapeutic, in Normal and Disease-Associated Cells of the Joint
3:00pm	Beverly Wagner	Theatre	Performing Shakespeare: Then and Now
3:20pm	Gloria Billingsley, Joanna Ruhl	Communications & Theatre	Shakespeare & Rhetoric: An Analytical Approach to Acting
3:40pm	Mikayla Marazzi	Modern Languages and Literature	Navigating a World Without David Foster Wallace
4:00pm	Sammy Oberholtzer	Natural Sciences	Antimicrobial Use and Extraction of Essential Oils
▲	Caleb Dunn	Wesley Seminary	A Study in Family Faith Formation
4:40pm	Tyler Long, Michael Rennaker	Music	Beginning an Indoor Percussion Ensemble: Pedagogical Methods and Techniques
5:00pm	Percussion Ensemble	Music	Selected Works